

¾

SLP(C)No. 4751 OF 2003  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4751/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2002 in SA 75/71  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.B. LAKSHMI CHAND (D) BY LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to serve unserved respondents within six weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default of effecting service within the specified time, the SLP will stand dismissed against unserved respondents.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER